gUA oo

yours loca”lxl

Sydney North West
21/5 Inglewood Place
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DX 8461 Castle Hill
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web www.localgroup.com.au

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 8002945

r I ISSUednderthe :‘Ehwr?_énnieﬁtalvPia'hn'ina and Assessment Act1979 »
SUBJECT LAND: LOT: 19
DP: 31246
19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE
BAYVIEW
NSW 2104
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: TWO STOREY DWELLING
LIMITATIONS AND/OR EXCLUSIONS:
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 1a, 10a

1n accordance with the procedure outlined in Clause 151 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000, the application for this

Interim Occupation Certificate has been determined as approved

In making this determination, 1 hereby certify that:
« The health and safety of the cccupants of the bullding have been taken into consideration in Issuing this certificate.

« Development Consent No: NO450/09/596/1 dated 13/02/2012 Issued by Pittwater Council Is in force with respect to the building.

. Construction Certificate No: 8002945 dated 10/02/2011 has been Issued with respect to the pians and specifications for the building.

« The building as described in this certificate, }s sultable for occupation or use In accordance with its classification under the Building Code of

Australia.

» Where required, a fire safety certificate has been Issued for the building.

« Where required, a report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered.

DOCUMENTS ACCOMPANYING THE APPLICATION:

record of Critical Stage Inspections

Certificate of Structural Adequacy for Plers & Slab
Final Identification Survey

waterproofing Instailation Certificate

Smoke Detectors Installation Certificate

Pest Control Certificate

Plumbing & Drainage Certificate

Stormwater Drainage Diagram

Manufacturers Certificate for Glazing {(Windows)
Certificate of Installation of BASIX Requirements
Certificate ¢-f Insulation
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P.O. Box 7321
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

RE Co RD OF P: 1300 368 534

F: 02 9836 5722

MAN DATO RY E: info@localgroup.com.au
INSPECTIONS

Development Construction
Consent Number: N0450/09/596/1 Certificate Number: 8002945

Our Reference: 8002945

Subject Land: Lot: 19 D.P.: 31246
19 Sunnyridge Place
BAYVIEW NSW 2104

In accordance with the requirements of Clause 151(2)(d) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulations 2000,
this document is to serve as a record of the "critical stage inspections" carried out in relation to the development. Schedule
"A" includes all inspections referred to in Clause 151(2)(d)(i - iii} of the Regulations.

This documentation is to accompany any Occupation Certificate issued in relation to this development but is not to be
misconstrued as a Compliance Certififcate. Should additiona! information be required in relation to this matter, please contact
the undersigned during normal business hours.

SCHEDULE "A"

Date of Inspection Type of Inspection Result Accredited Certifier
22/06/2011 Commencement Satisfactory Sam Pratt
BPB0732
22/06/2011 Pier Inspection Satisfactory (Minor issues) Sam Pratt
BPB0O732
29/06/2011 Slab Inspection Satisfactory (Minor issues) Sam Pratt
BPB0O732
6/07/2011 Stormwater Inspection Satisfactory Samn Pratt
BPB0732
29/06/2012 Framework Inspection Defective Sam Pratt
. BPB0732
4/07/2012 Reinspection (Framework Inspection) Defective Sam Pratt
BPB0732
26/07/2012 Wet Area Inspection Satisfactory Sam Pratt
BPB0732
11/10/2012 Final (Preliminary) Inspection Defective Sam Pratt
BPB0732
29/10/2012 Reinspection (Final Preliminary Satisfactory (Minor issues) Sam Pratt
Inspection) BPB0O732

Vil t[
Sam Pra

Accredited Certifier
Building Professicnals Board

BPB0O732
30//0 //;L
WA
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EZE Hydraulic Engineers,,

Pty Ltd. ACN 172548853 ABN:57132548 853<_ @ \

CONSULTINGENGINEERS
CIVIL & STORMWATE @;ANAGEMENT

Unit 14/92 Liverpool Road <
BURWOOD HEIGHTS NSW 2:36 Ch

P: (02) 9745 1403 @&

F: (02) 9475 4315 ¢ \j/;

M: 0405507654
E: info@ezeeng.com.au

edgard@ezeeng.com.au

Wednesday, October 24,2012 . Job No: 10387

Mr. K. Whitting
19 Sunnyridge Place
BAYVIEW NSW 2104

PR

Dear Ken,
Re: Proposed New Single Dwellit.g Development

Development Consent No: NO45:/09 dated 8 July 2010
Property: 19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE, BAYVIEW NSW 2104

?‘lNAE'?INSPFQ'Zl'l()N3?:'ST6RMWATER‘;D_’ﬁﬁAINAG:E?SVPSiTEﬂ

LSt

Reference is made to your instructizns in relation to this matter.

j attended the subject site on 24.10.2012 (24" October 2012).

The purpose of my attendance was to inspect the as-constructed Stormwater drainage system as
detailed in the following design doc::mentation:

1. Stormwater drainage plaris drawings no.D1, D2 & D3 issue A dated 23.12.2010 job
no.10387 prepared by EZ": Hydraulic Engineers Pty Ltd.

| understand from your advice that:

1. Stormwater Management v-2rks were undertaken by a licensed plumbing contractor in
accordance with the specif-ations outlined in the design documentation and that
progress inspections were -indertaken by, and associated Stormwater drainage works
were approved by, the Prin‘;ipal Certifying Authority during the course of construction.

J

24.10.2012 L EZE Page 1 of 2
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As a result of my inspection of the #s-constructed Stormwater works associated with the subject
development and on the basis of th above mentioned advice, it is my opinion that the as-
constructed Stormwater drainage svstem generally complies with the design requirements of the
abovementioned design drawings.

]
Please nete that this letter does noitover-ride or supersede any final inspection result or
requirement of the Principal Certifying Authority, Council or any other authority.

4

Yours faithfully,

=

EDGARD ZOGHBI

MIE Aust CPEng :
Membership No. 2840636 on behal? of
EZE Hydraulic Engineers Pty Ltd

ENGINEERS
AUSTRALIA

Chariaved Prolessonat Engienr
MEMBER

24.10.2012 EZE Page 2 of 2



J—M—/\/\ Incorporating
Rarrie Green & Associates

surveyplus
P 0296512921 | info@surveyplus.com.au PO Box 3342 Dural NSW 2158

surveyors planners  engineers F 0296512501 | www.surveyplus.com.au | ABN 88142006 077

Our Ref: 10528_REP
9 July 2012

ALLCASTLE HOMES PTY LTD
10 KENOMA PLACE
ARNDELL PARK NSW 2148

Re: Final Identification Survey — 19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE, BAYVIEW — REF: 2758

Land situated at Bayview in the Local Govemment Area of Pittwater, Parish of Narrabeen and
County of Cumberland being Lot 19 in Deposited Plan 31246 and being also identified at the
Land Titles Office by Folio Identifier 19/31246 as shown by red edging in the sketch.

As instructed 1 have surveyed the above described land for the purposes of identification and location of a newly
constructed residence. The survey represented In this report is for the private use of the above parties and where any
improvements are to be made to the property, further survey and marking of the boundaries may be required. This report

is to be read in conjunction with the accompanying sketch.

Upon the land and wholly within its boundaries is erected a newly constructed two storey rendered residence with roof of
metal, known as 19 Sunnyridge Place, Bayview.

The residence stands in relation to the boundaries as shown in the sketch.

The land does not appear to be affected by any Easements.

The land is subject to Covenants created by H256956 and H988763 which are noted on the title.

The newly constructed residence does not appear to encroach upon any other land.

@{«b——

Jeremy MacCue
Registered Surveyor
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inc. Barrie Green }
J—'—l(\/\rl-l‘/\/\ & Associates
P 02 9651 2921

& F 02 985" 2501 WINDOW SCHEDULE
Survevu@ﬂﬂj@ info@surveyplus.com.au WINDOW { HEAD | SILL
surveyors planners engineers www.surveyplus.com.au No. RL RL
1 3243 | 31.83
M M R
2
R 8
= DP 504363 DP 238326
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DP 31246
872.6m?
(BY TITLE)
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=
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/ =0
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JE JlE 1°
5| £518.29 -
SUNNYRIDGE PLACE
SCALE 1:250 -
QUR REF: 10528
DATE OF SURVEY : 05/07/2012 THIS SKETCH TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION

ORIGIN OF LEVELS : PM 27883 - RL 16.307 (AHD) WITH OUR REPORT DATED 09.07.2012




- ALLCASTLE HOMES

S PTY LIMITED ABN 12 057 761 378 BLN:39371C

HEAD OFFICE: 10 KENOMA PLACE, ARNDELL PARK NSW 2148 PH: 9672 7035 FAX: 9672 7033
EMAIL: admin@allcastlehomes.com.au WEBSITE: www.allcastlehomes.com.au

24 September 2012

Andrew Dean Consulting
PO Box 7321

Baulkham Hills

NSW 2153

Dear Sir/Madam
RE: LOT 19 (19) SUNNYRIDGE PLACE BAY VIEW

This is to certify that the requirements of Basix Certificate No. 312597S dated 13™
May 2010 which are under our control have been completed in accordance with the
conditions on the certificate.

Yours faithfully

cott Simmons
Construction Manager
Allcastle Homes

A family company building family homes
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ALLCASTLE HOMES

A.B.N. 12057761378

Allcastle Homes Pty Ltd
10 Kenoma Place Amdell Park NSW 2148 24 September 2012

Purchase Order No A2758/56
Delivery Date
Order Date 1/06/2011:

TO : JOoB
Hg“’ey Norman Electrics Lot 19 (19) Sunnyridge Place
PO Box 2359 )
B
Taren Point NSW 2229 ayview
UBD 118 D11
Ph 9710 4228 - Bi Fax 9710 428 )
Mobile 0436 833 687 ° Supervisor  BEN M 0488 988914 Ben Murphy
Job Type OWN DESIGN
Please Supply:  TOILET SWITES
Reference ] Description Quantity I Units I
TOILET SUITE 3 each

PARIS| ENVY MK 11 - PN100

END OF ORDER

This Order is subject to our Standard Notes and Conditions. Authorised by:

€2012 Databuild www.databuild.com.au 2-36  C:\Program Files (x86\Databuildreponts\C10ordad.rpt  Mark Robinson  13:31
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ALLCASTLE HOMES

AB.N. 12057761378
Allcastle Homes Pty Ltd

10 Kenoma Place Arndell Park NSW 2148 1 June 2011
Purchase Order No A2758/52
Delivery Date:
Order Date: 01/06/2011
TO Harvey Norman Electrics 98 [ Lot 19 (19) Sunnyridge PI

PO Box 2359 Bayview

Taren Point NSW 2229 UBD 118 D11

Ph 9710 4228 - Nicole Jackson Fax 9710 .

3 Supervisor TONY 0425 218 847 TONY COOK
4280 Mobile 0439 833 687 Job Type OWN DESIGN
Please Supply: HOTWATER SYSTEM
|_Reference | _ Description | Quantity | Units | @ | Amount |

Rheem Stellar Gas Hot Water System 360 Litre 1 each

850/360 NG FHC
5 STAR ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATING

These prices do NOT include GST

Authorised by: N

This Order is subject to our Standard Notes and Conditions.

€2009 Databuitd www databuild comau2-33  CADBW220veports\C10ordad.rpt  Linda Anzeliotti  14:23



ALLCASTLE HOMES

ABN. 12057761378

Allcastle Homes Pty Ltd
10 Kenoma Place Arndell Park NSW 2148

Page 1of1 -

1 June 2011

Purchase Order No A2758/59
Delivery Date:
Order Date: 01/06/2011

10 Harvey Norman Electrics Jos [0 (19) Sunnyridge Pl
PO Box 2359 Bayview
Taren Point NSW 2229 UBD 118 D11
T g o gy oon Fax 9710 Supervisor  TONY 0425 218 947 TONY COOK
Job Type OWN DESIGN
Please Supply: STANDARD TAPWARE
[ Reference i  Description | Quantity | Units | @ Amount |
Mirada Square Basin mixer (chrome) each
CODE:MBMSQ-C
Mirada square mixer (shower or bath) each
code:mwmsqc
DESCRIPTION AS FOLLOWS each
0SGo15C
LOOK
SGUARDO SQUARE BATH SPOUT - 165MM
CHROME
$ 49.00
DESCRIPTION AS FOLLOWS each
LOOK
MSMSQ--C
MIRADA SQUARE SINK MIXER
CHROME
$110.00
LOOK ASPECT WASHING MACHINE SET IN each
CHROME
LOOK ASPECT LAUNDRY SET IN CHROME gach
LOOK ALL DIRECTIONAL SHOWER OUTLET ONLY each

These prices do NOT include GST

This Order is subject to our Standard Notes and Conditions. Authorised by:

£2009 Natahnitd www databiild cam an 2 - 33 CADRWI29Mrennrts\C 1 Nnrdad et

1 inda Ansalintti

14:2%
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ALLCASTLE HOMES

A B.N. 12057761378
Allcastle Homes Pty Ltd

10 Kenoma Place Arndell Park NSW 2148 1 June 2011
Purchase Order No A2758/83
Delivery Date:
Order Date: 01/06/2011
T0 Tankworks Australia Pty Ltd 208 [ 119 (19) Sunnyridge P!
16-18 Sammut Street - Bayview
Smithfield NSW 2164 UBD 118 D11
Ph 1300 736 562 Fax 1300 736 582 Mobile .
. Supervisor TONY 0425 218 947 TONY COOQK
0417 659 800 Will 0401 484142 Job Type OWN DESIGN
Please Supply: WATER TANKS
| Reference I Description | Quantity | Units | @ ] Amount ]

DESCRIPTION AS FOLLOWS 1 each

3000L tank work squat package

SIZE:900W X 2800L X 1480H MM
INCLUDES BELIVERY AND INSTALLATION

COLOUR-dune

These prices do NOT include GST

This Order is subject to our Standard Notes and Conditions. Authorised by:

€2009 Databuild www.databuild.com.au 2 - 33 CADBW220\reports\C10ordad.rpt  Linda Anzellothi  14:23



£
LATERPROCHNG:

KEEP DRY WATERPROOFING PTY LIMITED
ABN 50 107 474 018 License No. 158141C

3/42 Edward Street, Riverstone, NSW 2765
Tel: (02) 9627 1116 Fax: (02) 9627 1113

WATERPROOFING CERTIFICATE

Keep Dry Waterproofing Pty Limited certifies it has waterproofed the wet areas
listed below in accordance with: the Building Code of Australia; AS 3740-2004
and manufacturers specifications. The work is guaranteed for ten years from the
date of installation, subject to warranty conditions listed below.

BUILDER:

Allcastle Homes Pty Ltd
10 Kenoma Place
ARNDELL PARK

NSW 2148

WET AREAS:
Timber Floors

Showers:

Other wet areas:

Balconies:
Concrete Floors
Showers:

Other wet areas:

JOB ADDRESS: INSTALLATION DATE:  20/07/12

L19/19 SUNNYRIDGE PL

BAYVIEW CERTIFICATE NO: 45688
ORDER NO: A2758/38

MATERIALS USED:
All materials satisfy AS/NZS 4858:2004.

Fibreglass shower tray
Fibreglass floor and skirt perimeter
Solvent polyurethane floor & skirt perimeter

N.A.
N.A.

WARRANTY CONDITIONS

1. Semi-frameless shower screen waterstop angles must extend minimum 10mm above tiled floor.

2 Hobbed shower screens must be installed on the inside (shower side) edge of the shower hob.

3. Frameless shower screens shower floors must be recessed 10mm below rest of floor from the
inside edge of the shower waterstop.

4. Balconies must be tiled no later than four weeks from the date of this certificate.

5. Waterproofing must not be damaged by any third party after installation.

SIGNED:
KEEP DRY WATERPROQFING PTY LTD

N

Simon Taylor
Director
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- . CONSULTING STRUGTURAL ENGINEERS
ACCREDITED CERTIFIERS

30 June 2011

AllCastle Homes
10 Kenoma Place
ARNDELL PARK NSW 2148

Our Ref: AC1213
Your Ref; 2758

RE: CERTIFICATE FOR PIER HOLE INSPECTION

Site: Lot 19 (19) Sunnyridge Place, Bayview
Date of Inspection: 22 June 2011

Drawing No: AC1213

Pier Diameter: 450mm

Bearing Material: Rock

Amendments Required: NIL

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that an inspection was made of the pier holes at the above address and we are
satisfied that they have been constructed in accordance with the structural details as outlined
above and that at the time of the inspection the pier hole bases were clean and free of debris and

water ready for the placing of concrete.

Further Information
If you require further information please contact Residential Engineering.

Yours faithfully
RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING

ety

AW. McCarthy
B.Sc.(Eng), MIE Aust, CP Eng

McCarthy Corporation Pty Lid atf The Residential Engineering Trust ta RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING '

 Head Office: 1/19 Jonathan Street, GREYSTANES NSW 2145 - T: 0298965494 F: 02 9636 1064

Southem Highlands: ~ 3/256 Argyle Street, MOSSVALENSW2577 ~  T:024869.500 F: 02 4869 5008

- W: www.residentialengineering.com.au iis B én_qu_iries@resEdanﬂa!enginqeiih'g.mfnjauj '
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P consuLinG STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
ACCREDITED CERTIFIERS

30 June 2011

AllCastle Homes
10 Kenoma Place
ARNDELL PARK NSW 2148

Our Ref: AC1213
Your Ref: 2758

RE: CERTIFICATE FOR SLAB REINFORCING STEEL INSPECTION

Site: Lot 19 (19) Sunnyridge Place, Bayview
Date of Inspection: 29 June 2011
Drawing No: AC1213

Amendments Required: NiL

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that an inspection was made of the slab reinforcing steel at the above address
and we are satisfied that they have been constructed in accordance with the structural details as

outlined above ready for the placing of concrete.

It should be noted that certification only applies to the structural components of the slab.

Further Information
If you require further information please contact Residential Engineering.

Yours faithfully,
RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING

ey

AW. McCarthy
B.Sc.(Eng), MIE Aust, CP Eng

\cCarihy Gorporation Ply Lid atf The Residential Engineering Trust ta RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING ABN: 36484 413 830

HeadOffices  1/19 Jonathan Sireet, GREYSTANES NSW 2145 . T:029896 5494 F: 02 9536 1064 -
' T: 02 4869 5003 F: 02 4869 5008

E: enquiries@ res!denﬁafe_ngineaﬁng.qom.au :

' Southem Highlands: 3/256 Argyle Street, MOSS VALE NSW 2577
- W: www.residentialengineering.com.au ER SN LT
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. CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
- ACCREDITED CERTIFIERS

30 June 2011

AllCastle Homes
10 Kenoma Place
ARNDELL PARK NSW 2148

Our Ref: AC1213
Your Ref: 2758

RE: CERTIFICATE FOR STRIP FOOTING REINFORCEMENT

Site: Lot 19 (19) Sunnyridge Place, Bayview
Date of Inspection: 29 June 2011
Drawing No: AC1213

Amendments Required: NIL

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that an inspection was made of the footing reinforcing steel for the residence at
the above address and we are satisfied that all has been constructed in accordance with our
instructions ready for the placing of concrete.

Further Information

If you require further information please contact Residential Engineering.

Yours faithfully
RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING

pl ot
AW. McCarthy
B.Sc.(Eng), MIE Aust, CP Eng

'_ The MuCaMyGorporatmnPtthd atf'fhe Resldenﬂal Engineer!ng Trustta RESIDENT[AL ENGENEERING I E 'AéN?a:s'&é;J;:;é :
" Head Office: 119 Jonathan Street, GREYSTANESNSW 2145 T: 0298965494 F: 0296361064 .

Southem Highlands 31256 Argyle Stfeet, MOSS VALE NSW 2577 - T:024869 5003 F:02 4869 5008
W www residentialengineering.com.au - - L Sl E: anquanes@residenﬂa}englneenng com. au'fj :
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CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
ACCREDITED CERTIFIERS

6 June 2012

AliCastle Homes
10 Kenoma Place
ARNDELL PARK NSW 2148

Our Ref: AC1213
Your Ref: 2758

RE: CERTIFICATE FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL INSPECTION

Site: Lot 19 (19) Sunnyridge Place, Bayview
Date of Inspection: 30 May 2012
Drawing No: AC1213

Amendments Required: NIL

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that an inspection was made of the steel beam and column installation at

the above address and we are satisfied that they have been constructed in accordance with the
structural details and our instructions and are structurally adequate to support the applied loads.

Further Information
If you require further information please contact Residential Engineering.

Yours faithfully
RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING

ety

A.W. McCarthy
B.Sc.(Eng), MIE Aust, CP Eng

. T:029896 5494 F: 029635 106

| T:0248635003 F 0248695
* " E: enuirles@residentialengineering.o




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - Customer COPY
ELECTRICAL WORK : cermiFicatEno: 2055135

CUSTOMER DETAILS

Name | MK T IY):’SC NHI“H'IHS{

Telephone Contact CND) AT 027

Site Address fOT IQ, = ,c? S(«}F}OV\T‘IC{QQ PL BG‘/VIP/W Meter No:
NMI (if applicable)

Cross Street Postcode 07 l OL{' f l‘—' 30 O’ G ?
INSTALLATION WORK DETAILS Indicate the type of installation and types of work performed under this Notice
;Igsptglgtion l]/ﬁ’esidential J commercial | C1 Industrial 1 Rurat I oOther
Special . Hazardous Unmetered
anditions [J over 100 amps| [ High Voltage | [J Aroa [ Generator Ol Supply

CERTIFICATE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE CUSTOMER FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK

Work of the following type must ALSO be notified to the ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (DNSP)
New Installation L1 Network connection or metering

L1 Additions or alterations to a switchboard or associated equipment [ Defect Rectification No:

DETAILS OF EQUIPMENT Describe the equipment and estimate load increase of the work affected by this Notice.
. If insufficient space attach separate sheets.

EQUIPMENT RATING - No. PARTICULARS OF WORK
[ Switchboards {OOA Seruce Sep Coxr byTank
IB/ Circuits
[ Lighting 20A 53 LT PTS & 6Ow
[ Socket-outlets LOA 2 Q1 Deets, 7 Spps. 2xSlp’g
] Appliances ’
Estimated increase in load A/ph LJ Increased load is within capacity of installation/service mains
1 work'is connected to supply ] Work is not connected to supply pending inspection by DNSP
The work has been carried out .
or supervised by: G -Tomrg { nS Licence No: | {18671 C
TEST REPORT Indicate the relevant tests and checks that have been performed on the work.
‘ If test records are provided attach as separate sheets.

=g Earthing system integrity Q LX Residual current device operation

Insulation resistance MQ B’\ﬁsual check that installation is suitable for connection to supply
[ Potarity 0 Stand-alone power system complies with AS 4509

Correct circuit connections O Fault loop impedance (if necessary)

| confirm that | have carried out the above tests and visually checked that the installation work described in this
Certificate complies with AS/NZS 3000 and is suitable for its intended use.

Name: G Tomie i NS Licence No: "SeTIC
Signature: oy %b@p— Date of Testing: -119 , 12
CERTIFICATION iE

I, the Electrical Contractor give notice to the Customer and
(Name of DNSP or OFT), that the work described in this Certificate has been completed in accordance with the

Electricity (Consumer Safety) Regulation 2006

Name: J u Sri. P o Q, v Licence No: , -'g (97 L[., C
Signature: w M&OU\O/\_/ Date of Notice: | = Iol ’ 2.
) - Telephone No.
Address: 6 OX Sl 3 Pé,ﬂ o "' h 275! or Othgr Contact 0'4«0 [ 6 [ 33 jﬁ

ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (DNSP) REMARKS

Inspected Date

by: .
s = |,
Mnmmaontc- commumnications




JUST POWER GROUP PTY LTD

8/50 PEACHTREE RD ——— "Licenced Electrical
PENRITH 2751 e — Contractors"
Ph:02 4722 8501 Fax:02 4722 §507 Lic No
NeECa
Date: 07 SEP 2012

ATTENTION: HEALTH AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: LOT 19 # 19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE
BAYVIEW

Job No: A2758
As required by council on final inspection:

This is to confirm that our company has installed"HPM"smoke detector/s
(Model NO. 645/1SB) 240V/9V that have been tested and passed by S.S.
Laboratories to AS3786/1993 and are listed on the register of approved
products with Australian Electrical Authority certificate of suitability
CS04555V.

This smoke detector has been installed in accordance with AS3786 (to the
requirements of the building code of Australia Section E1.7 Part 3.7.2.3 and

AS3000.)

There a 2 smoke detectors installed which are electrically linked to operate
and sound alarm in unison.

Yours faithfully,
%ﬁ/"\:_’/

Garry Tomkins
Just Power



TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.CN. 003 295 663
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388

P.C. Licence No: 611

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required

to completely protect your home.
SITE ADDRESS: BAYVIEW, 19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE [lot 19]
BUILDER OR OWNER: ALLCASTLE

ATTENTION: Whilst the barrier system provides significant protection for many years, annua?, complete inspection is recommended.
Additional treatment is only required when bridging or breaching has occurred oris suspected. Any additions, alterations or earth works,
including gardening adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barrier ineffective.

Ref. 46611006

LEGEND

Treated area J/ZEZEEE
Plumbing line ¢

Pier D ' i
Steps [[D:D]]

Rough sketch only -
refer builder’s plans for
true dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 06/08/2011
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
Materials Applied: TRITHOR 3 PIERS

Certification
Ths document certifies that the above struchure has been treated in accordance with A S36G0-1 except for the imitafions listed
above.
Signature: c@ >
Applied by: C Goodwin

R. Sapsford

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise.



targets termites - safeguards you

termguar

reticulation system

%ﬁwa;z

INSTALLATION SHEET

Builder: o,

Site Address: ...t 200 22 LA T

SIGNED: ...«

Date: ...

(SYDNEY) PTY LTD

Unit 11, 12-18 Victoria East St Lidcombe NSW 2141

RefNo.: 460, //0«:3/{/7

Environmental Information

JOB PLAN

Vol of Concentration .....ccccecivvesennassensts Sb ....... \

Vol of EMulSion ....cveeeeeeimecsrimniiniinns GOL

Equipment:
Hand held spray [

Truck mounted spray (3
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TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.C.N. 003 295 663
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8383

P.C. Licence No: 611

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required
to completely protect your home.

SITE ADDRESS: BAYVIEW, 19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE [lot 19]

BUILDER OR OWNER:  ALLCASTLE

ATTENTION: Whilstthe ba rrier system provides significant protection for mariy years, annual, complete inspection is recommended.
Additionaltreatment is only required when bridging or breaching has occurred oris suspected. Any additions, alterations or earth works,
including garmdening adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barrierineffective.

Curing

Ref. 46611001

LEGEND

Treated area m
Plumbing line ¢
Pier D
Steps DI[[D]

Rough sketch only -
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions,

DATE OF TREATMENT: 01/07/2011
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Area Protected: 90 square metres
Materials Applied: RENDERCURE

Certification

Ints document ceriifies that the above structure has been treiad I accordance with AS3660-T except for the Bmitanons Tsted
above.

, Signature: m
Applied by: M Maynard

R. Sapsford

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise.



TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.C.N. 003 295 663
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8383

P.C. Licence No: 611

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required

to completely protect your home.
SITE ADDRESS: BAYVIEW, 19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE [lot 19]
BUILDER OR OWNER:  ALLCASTLE

ATTENTION: Whilstthe barrier system provides significant protection for many years, annual, complete inspection is recommended.
Additional treatment is only required when bridging or breaching has occurred or is suspected. Any additions, alterations or earth works,
including gardening adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barrer ineffective.

Ref. 46611004

LEGEND

Treated area m
Plumbing line X

Pier D qeacne
Steps [I[[D:D

Rough sketch only -
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 02/08/2011

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
Materials Applied: 55 LM TRITHOR AND ISOLATED PIERS

Certification
This Tocament cortilies that the above structure has been treated in —ordance with AS3660-1 except for the Lmitations listed

above.
Signature: c%ﬁ

R. Sapsford

Applied by: C Goodwin

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise.



targets termntes safeguardsyou % OI 4 CQ '2
termms‘ﬁ (SYDNEY) PTY LTD
o THARONSSIEN Uit 11, 12-18 Victoria East St Lidcombe NSW 2141
INSTALLATION SHEET
Builder: ... .. A\\QQEA‘\E— ........................................................................................ Date: ...... 7—']% Mo,

Job Sheet No.: 088380

SIGNED: .2 dn— Cacad— e RefNo.: 4 \ood

Environmental Information JOB PLAN

Installer: C-\f‘( v GCDC}“"‘"“ Lic No.:

Vol of EMUlSiOn .......oeevenieamneiivneeroveseee

Equipment;
Hand held spray [] e
Truck mounted spray [] - 2 e
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Vol of Emulsion
Equipment:
Hand held spray [J
Truck mounted spray [
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1\ ]

[ to-ir stab [LJ stab on ground A
D B/I Timber floor D Suspended Floor . . /|

I
Area Protected 55 A '['\ -
Under Slab M2 Perimeter L/im ) ’

-—

Method of Protection
[ physical Barrier [] Chemical Barrier . -

pe.... 15~vlfgjmoc
20— \ S

Legend ¢\cdmaon o =daa\ pesk
Reticulation Legend

Pathtrap 5] Drilled pipe
Undrilled pipe — - _ - Endecap —_—

Physical Barrier Legend
Penetration & Start / Finish ¢

Granitgard // Trithor / Homeguard #

Chkemical Barrier
Area Propected /

Special notes: I




TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.C.N. 003 295 663
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388

P.C. Licence No: 611

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required

to completely protect your home.
SITE ADDRESS: BAYVIEW, 19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE [lot 19]
BUILDER OR OWNER: ALLCASTLE

ATTENTION: Whilst the barrier system provides significant protection for many years, annual, completo inspection is recommended.
Additional treatment s only requ iredwhen bridging or breaching has occurred or is suspected. Any additions, alterations or earth works,
including gardening adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barrerineffective.

Perimeter Chemical Treatment

Ref. 46611003

LEGEND

Treated area m
Plumbing line X

Pier D e
Steps I:D:[IID

Rough sketch only <
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 06/08/2011

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: BACK OF GARAGE

Volume of Concentrate: 0.15 litres

Volume of Emulsion: 60 litres

Application Rate: 5 litres / sq. metre

Linear Metres: 12 metres

Materials Applied: 0.25% BIFENTHRIN

Landscaping: Not complete - additional chemical application required on completion of landscaping.

Perimeter Treatment Certificate of Completion

This document certifies that the above structure Fs Boen treared in accordance with AS3660-1 except Tor the Lmitatons listed

Signature: W’

R. Sapsford

above.

Applied by: C Goodwin

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise.
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2 auDD

(SYDNEY) PTY LTD

Unit 11, 12-18 Victoria East S5t Lidcombe NSW 2141

INSTALLATION SHEET

_RefNo: 466 /(203 /6/2. .

JOB PLAN

Vo! of Concentration ‘.s()""'\ .
Vol of Emulsion GOL—-

Equipment:
Hand held spray (J
Truck mounted spray [

Chemical Name ..._.....c.ouiurmreviievoineeeoeee
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Vol of Concentration

Vol of EMuISIOn «..o.vvueveieieec et

Equipment:

Hand held spray []

Truck mounted spray [J

OHher et eceeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
Wind Speed ..... - Wind Direction ........c.ovune.e...
Time Start......ccceenun.. Time Figish..........ccocoueeennn...
Construction Type
D In-fill slab D Slab on ground
D B/J Timber floor D Suspended Floor
Area Protected
UnderSlabM2 ... PerimeterLim .. }7) -
SubfloorM2 ..., . ..., Penetrations Qty . ... .....
CureM2 .............. CloingLém._...............
Other. ...
Method of Protection

D Physical Bamci/kaD Chemical Barrier

Legend

—r~

"Lg_', s‘--
Reticulation Legend i
Path trap 5] Drilted pipe ________
Undrilled pipe — — — — Endcap —_—
Physical Barrier Legend
Penetration & Start / Finish e

Granitgard // Trithor / Homeguard #

Chemical Barrier

Area Propected /

e e ]




inc. Barrie Green
W & Associates

SKETCH OF MARKS PLACED TO

SETOUT PROPOSED RESIDENCE
P 02 9651 2921 ON LOT 19 DP 31246
Su rveyg@ms@ F 02 9651 2501 No.19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE
& info@surveyplus.com.au BAYVIEW
surveyors planners engineers www.surveyplus.com.au REF - 2758
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Compliance
Certificate

e ——————
ISTEIGIBARI

AJELB'WEN Company 3

Hi

Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies that the windows and doors supplied to:

Address:

LOT 19 (19) SUNNYRIDGE PL

BAYVIEW NSW 2104 GORDCN NSW 2072

Order Number: | 115563

—

Delivery Date: | 11/08/11

]

have been manufactured to comply with:

© Australian Standards AS2047 - 1999

0 Australian Standards AS1288 - 2006

Stegbar products have been tested and passed by a N.A.T.A accredited test laboratory.

Stegbar provides a 7 year guarantee against faulty workmanship and materiais.

Stegbar Representative

,%@ M QC@W 11/08/11

Date

The Builder/Installer certifies that the

into the correct openings.

Builder/Installer

windows and doors supplied have been installed

Date
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ISTE/GBARI

A]ELBWEN Company

- Compliance
Certificate

Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies that the windows and doors supplied to:

Address: ‘ LOT 19 (19) SUNNYRIDGE PL BAYVIEW NSW 2104 LIDCOMBE NSW 214t

Order Number: [ 118542

Delivery Date:  [27/09/1

]
|

have been manufactured to comply with:

o Australian Standards AS2047 - 1999

o Australian Standards AS1288 - 2006

Stegbar products have been tested and passed by a N.A.T.A accredited test laboratory.

Stegbar provides a 7 year guarantee against faulty workmanship and materials.

Stegbar Representative Date

/%’Q /L( QCW,(:QI 27/09M1

PR

73

B )
-1

The Builder/Installer certifies that the windows and doors supplied have been installed
into the correct openings.

Builder/Installer Date




W

‘Account/property/Rate No.

¢

1 Size of Drilling/No. Size of pipework Main to Meter Main Size-Size of Tee to be cut into Main Size of Valve

NEW SOUTH WALES | | ) o Owner's Copy

LICENSEE’'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE i ~
‘ l l I ’ l l’ ' l IT L' - for Plumbking and Drainage Work Serial No E 556602

ested information fully and neatly to ensure the prompt issue of the permit

Please supply requ

SR

treet

, Senrgr /Tge /j/r? 2 ] | &2 evrCn, ]
Municipality/Shire “ Postcode Nearest Cross Street ’
| Ao 1 I I I |
Owner's Name . Full Address

L F e

Full Name Address for Notices " P .. Phone No..
[ e Aararl v 75 | S Gor? 0z 5{/ gz e et/ 23278 A
Qualified Supervisor No. Expiry Date ’ Contracior/Company/Partnership Licence No. Expiry Date

R Y —

| 5/9’/4?’/;}’

| 5640

J | or | ]

‘ -

Yiny Size of Meter Meter No. Drilting Date/Time Office Issued from
e

I L L ]

Reference Neo. “i

2 E = w g 8 g -qo) o
......................................................... O a B 2c 22| =8 5y
= W = o o c el DRk
S0 c Ew Ea cE8 cZ2c®
D b= c 3 '< SO CO=Z €S o=
............................................................... = 5 =i zg s 55
. [ &) Q=2 (@]
* On-site water services where a reticulated water supply is installed «.....coovvevneneieenen... D
. . s r_j W.C
* Instali/Commission/Maintenance of Thermostatic Mixing Valve ......coooovciicviiinan, Basin
® Draw water from Water Utilities supply, standpipe or sell waler so drawn ........o.vvvenennnen. D Bath
Shower
® install, alter, disconnect or remove a metar connected to service PP e D Kitchen
. Laundry
Le [Install, alter, disconnegt or remove a backflow prevention ?evice Other
. . Lot . D Coa 0 . i (Specity) | v .
CONTAINMENT ZONE G INDIVIDUAL Irrigation : ; A R
System :
WORK OF SANITARY.PLUMBING/DRAINAGE’AND ORMWATER
Give full description of work and list the number of fittings to be connected Fittings to be Number Number* -
® Carry out work of sanitary PIUsHG/AraINAGE .o vvveeeeeerratiereeees e E/ WCconneCted Existing proposed
¢ Carry out work of StOrMWaLer draifage ... ...eeveevcverseeeeereeeeesseesss oo D . Basin
- Gomeston o | C g
on:\g’actl.(::rjll to Lo O DTS Shower
*  SeWRI DISCONNECHON .. cuvemereareerretenaesaseee e oteeeeeeee oo sese e O Kitchen
: D Laundry
*  COonneclion 16 SIOMMWALEr SYSIEM tu..eeiiiuieerer e eeeeeeceeee oo Other
Specify)
¢ Carry out Trade Waste Work......ooeuueiercieano et I:I
E 2 i

Trade Wasle Permitﬁlumber .......... R

Date Fee Paid mount Receipt No. Building Fee Receipt No.

Al
LAl L B (37774 ) (77747 ] (265 ) [ 30975¢ T
Otfice/Agency Drainage No/Date
1 1 L —
Date of Commencement of Work v a Estimated Date of Completion Signature of Contractor _.» J
B2 L] T | &L aZe7] [ 3F i |

In respect of authorised work carried out by me at the abovementioned property I certify that:

(i) The work has been completed in accordance with the Permit issued, or deemed given by the Local Authority:

(i)  The work has been installed using only authorised pipes, fittings and fixtures:

(iif)  The completed work has been tested as required by the local Authority and has passed such test:

(iv} In my opinion the work complies with the relevant Local Authorities Act, By-Laws and Codes of practice;

(v) Meter No, that was fixed;

(vi) The work was completed on .......... foro foe

If any defect is found in the work carried out by me within a period of twelve (12) months or within the time specified by Local Authorities, from the date of completion, and the
Local Authorities Inspector for Plumbing and Drainage certifies that in his opinion the defect is due to faulry workmanship or defective materials, then ! undertake to rectify such
work at'my sole expense, if so directed by the Local Authorities Inspector/or any time specified by the Local Authority.

This copy is to be forwarded to the owner/Agent within two (2) working days of being completed

Signature of Contractor IL B e e g '

-
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ADANS DIRECT

FASCIA. FUTTER & BROOFING Dry Led

PO BOX7204 WETHERILL PARK NSW 2164
Phone 9756 4357 Fax 9756 4358 ABN 79 068 530 165

16/08/2012

ALLCASTLE HOMES
10 Kenoma Pl
Amdell Park NSW 2148

RE: Insulation used under the Allcastle Homes Colorbond Roof at:

Lot 19 (19) Sunnyridge Place Bayview

Dear Emma,

Adams Direct Fascia Gutter & Roofing has supplied & installed Vapa-chek lightweight buildin g
blanket R1.5 (55mm thick) manufactured by Fletcher Insulation to the above lot. The product was
installed correctly as per the manufacturer’s specifications. Please refer to attached technical data

sheet by Fletcher Insulation for Fire Hazard Rating etc,

If you require any further information do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
Mﬁw

Stevie Adams
Accounts



Sondrd

TOU

e
STEGBAR

AJELB‘WEN Company N

- Certificate

e Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies that the windows and doors supplied to:

Address: ‘ T 19 SUNNYRIDGE PLACE  BAYVIEW NSW 2104

UL

& Order Number: | 13%%%

" Delivery Date: [14/08/12

have been manufactured to comply;with: ‘

o Australian Standards AS2047 - 1998

o Australian Standards AS1288 - 2006

bar products have been tested and passed by a N.A. T.A accredited test laboratory.

Steg
rantee against faulty workmanshlp and materials.

Stegbar provides a 7 year gua

Date

Stegbar Representative
m /[,{ &C@m 14/0812

The Builder/installer certifies that the windows and doors supplied have been instal

- into the correct openings.

ted

Builder/Instalier . Date




NEW SOUTH WALES Cwner’'s Copy
Acco’unt/pro@y/ﬁate Na.
UL LT T T T T ] UceNsEE'S CERTIFICATE OF cOMPLIANCE
- ) - for Plumbing and Drainage Work _ Seriai No E 5 O 2 5 27
7 Please supply requested information fully and neatly to ensure the prompt issue of the permit

gt vyl ;n‘-s
SRR

LIS || SunavRipss Qocs ] | BAViEW

Municipality/Shire Posicode Nearest Cross Street

Lot No Street : ] j T e T Suburb

Owner's Name Full Address

.
Prrwater LT T ' ]
]

M, + MRS

_
i

WIITHIN § ]

$iel 3 ¥ g T %
35 A \oidard i 3 et e g

Fult Name Address for Notices

Phone No.

J

ANTHONY TuREIL | [4D0 REZ. ST, ALACkTENN | [(ZACI460 )

Qualified Supervisor No. Expiry Date Contractor/Company/Partnership Licence No. Expiry Date

e a5t

;‘ 7 .

"

M.g- J ’ | ] ERE B /m, '

Size of Drilling/No. : Size of pipework Main to Meter Main Size-Size of Teg to be cut into Main Size of Valve
] L | or [ l
Reference No. . Size of Meter Meter No. Drilling Date/Time Office Issued from

309391 | ] 1L | | L ]

Connected: . .
' e 8 ls2 |53 |82, 8.2,
*  Carry out work of Water SUPPIY «.....uiiiiveis e 253 &= %) 9EQ 5 g _5 @©
Er 232 EQ Ea cs 8 c=E S
¢ INStall IFMGAtON SYSEEM ..uiveeec ettt oo E 5 =5 =9 S68X| 50 5%
& &l oe (&)
® On-site water services where a reticulated water supplyisinstalled ........coovveeveene ., H
W.C
* Install/Commission/Maintenance of Thermostatic Mixing Valve ........co.oiii . D Basin ,_")* i 5—- "5
* Draw water from Water Utilities supply, standpipe or sell water sodrawn ...................... Bath ! ]
i Shower 2 2
* [Install, atter, disconnect or remove a meter connecled 16 service PIP8. v D Kitchen ] {
\ Laundry | |
¢ Install, alter] disconnect or remove a backflow prevention device Other
) Specity)
D CONTAINMENT D ZONE D INDIVIDUAL irrigation
. System
i -&%WOBKQOF;SAN]TARY@-BL’UMBINGIDBAINAGE?A_ [ ORMWATER S sy
Give tult description of work and list the number of fittings to be connected Fittings to be Number Number
* Carry out work of sanitary plumbing/drainage ........oooeeoii WCC;Jnnec!ed EX'S“”S proposed
* Carry out work of Stormwalter drainage .........ee.eeeeoeeeeo D Basin 5
_ , ] Bath !
® COMNECHOM IO BEWET +ovieviiit ottt e Shower 3.
* Sewer DISCOMNECHON «ooivi vt e e [:] Kitchen {
Laundry !
* Connection to stormwater system Other
(Specity)

Date Fee Paid ) Amount Receipt No. Building Fee Receipt No.

Full Description of Work/Affixed meter or. returned Meter and List the Number of Fittings to be

[oooidid]  [3 1 L IR 1T J
Authorising Officer ) OfficesAgency Drainage No/Date

T R B e R T O PO T AR, SV T wn

Date of Commencement of Work Estimated Date of Completion Signature o C&{tr!amor

VR e s S 2 w259 o A P A2 T SRt Y TV XA Pt = W 7 T toan: e 5 T

PR e S e M el e e — A e R B m e A e e s S e et B e e e e WS S e i e

1.

(=]

QL .1.06 ... 261 ] Q& 7o ] A l

7Y

T e R R e e e e e R R e A e

In respect of authorised work carried out by me at the abovementioned property 1 centify that: J

(i) The work has been completed in accordance with the Permit issued. or deeried ghven by the Local Authority:

iy The work has been installed using only authorised pipes. fittings and fixtures:

i) The completed work has been tested as required by the locul Authority and has passed sucly test:

(iv) In my opinion the work complies with the relevant Local Authorities Act, By-Laws and Codes of praciice:

(v}  Meter No. that was fixed;

(vi) The work was completedon ........ o R ‘

If any defect is found in the work carried out by me within 2 period of twebve (12) months or within the time specified by Local Authorities. from the date of completion, and the
Local Authorities Inspector for Plumbing and Drainage certifies that in his opinion the defect is due to fautty workmanship or defective materials. then 1 undertake to rectily such
work at my sole expense. if so directed by the Local Authorities Inspector/or any time specified by the Local Authority.

This copy is (0 be forwarded 1o the owner/Agent within two 12) working days of being compleled

Signature of Contracter | [ I




T [i<g(elr Insulatiomn

o 3t

CRERTLNG ComPal]

GUARANTEE

This is to certify that Insulation has been installed to Australian standards

AS/NZS 4859 1 - 2002 at the following address

Address: LOT 19 (19) SUNNYRIDGE PLACE BAYVIEW

Date of Insulation: 25/09/2012
R-Value Ceiling R3.5 R-Value Walls R1.5

R-Value Accoustic

Michael Pes
Manager/Director

ABN - 29 149 761 697




